©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
October, 2012 − Rev. P0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1126/D
NCP1126, NCP1129
Product Preview
High Voltage Switcher for
Offline Power Supplies

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 4 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
112xyPzzz
AWL
YYWWG
1
x = Specific Device Code
6 = NCP1126
9 = NCP1129
y = A or B
A = Latch
B = Auto−recovery
zzz = Frequency
65 = 65 kHz
100 = 100 kHz
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
1
3
2
5
6
8
4
(Top View)
VCC
FB
CS
Source
GND
Drain
Drain
NCP1126, NCP1129
2
Figure 1. Typical Application Circuit
NCP1126, NCP1129
3
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram
Table 1. PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Pin Name Pin Description
1 VCC Supply input.
2 FB Feedback input for the Flyback switcher. Allowed direct connection to an optocoupler.
3 CS Input to the cycle−by−cycle current limit comparator for the Flyback section.
4 Source This pin routes the MOSFET source to a grounded sense resistor and develops a voltage proportional to
the drain current. These pins are internally connected.
5 Drain These pins connect to the transformer terminal and withstand up to 650 V.
6 Drain
7 − Removed for creepage distance.
8 GND Ground reference.
NCP1126, NCP1129
4
Table 2. OPTIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Frequency
Short−Circuit
Protection Package Shipping†
NCP1126AP65G 65 kHz Latch PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
TBD
NCP1126BP65G 65 kHz Auto−Recovery PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
TBD
NCP1126AP100G 100 kHz Latch PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
TBD
NCP1126BP100G 100 kHz Auto−Recovery PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
TBD
NCP1129AP65G 65 kHz Latch PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
TBD
NCP1129BP65G 65 kHz Auto−Recovery PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
TBD
NCP1129AP100G 100 kHz Latch PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
TBD
NCP1129BP100G 100 kHz Auto−Recovery PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
TBD
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.